

Combined shareholders' meeting of Friday 29 July 2022

Procedures for making available or consulting information relating to the combined shareholders' meeting

Paris, 8 July 2022 – 2MX Organic (ISIN: FR0014OOOT90, Euronext Paris) (the "Company"), a Special Purpose Acquisition Company (SPAC), announces that the combined shareholders' meeting will be held on Friday, 29 July 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at 40, rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris.

The Shareholders who wish to attend the combined shareholders' meeting must hold an admission card.

The notice of meeting published in the Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires on Friday 24 June 2022, in Issue No. 75 (www.journal-officiel.gouv.fr/balo) contained in particular the means for taking part in the combined shareholders' meeting.

The convening notice should be published in the Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires on Wedenesday 13 July 2022¹.

In accordance with Article R.22-10-23 of the French commercial code, shareholders will be able to consult on the 2MX Organic website www.2mxorganic.com (under Business Combination), the informational documents in preparation for this shareholders' meeting. The documents and information concerning the combined shareholders' meeting will be made available to shareholders as provided by applicable regulations.

MEDIA CONTACTS

2MX Organic

Aziza Bouster +33 6 07 96 30 91 contact@2mxorganic.com

Contacts médias

Brunswick Group Benoît Grange / Salah Ben Hamoudi +33 1 53 96 83 83 2mxinvivo@brunswickgroup.com

The resolutions proposed to the shareholders have been amended since the notice of meeting. Shareholders are invited to consider the draft proposed resolutions available on the 2MX Organic website only (www.2mxorganic.com).